

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 80,574

BULLDOG LEASING COMPANY, INC.,
HEAVY MACHINERY AND TOOL
TRANSPORTERS, INC.,
SUWANNEE TRANSPORT COMPANY, INC.,
and CRAWFORD CATIA,

Petitioners,

v.

SUSAN A. CURTIS,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
(CONFLICT JURISDICTION)
FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

JOSEPH H. LOWE, ESQ.
Fla. Bar No. 273716
MARLOW, CONNELL, VALERIUS,
ABRAMS, LOWE & ADLER
Post Office Box 339075
Miami, FL 33233-9075
Telephone: (305) 446-0500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i - ii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2 - 4
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	5 - 8
ISSUES ON APPEAL	9

ISSUE I

WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN REVERSING THE JURY VERDICT AS THERE WAS SUFFICIENT COMPETENT EVIDENCE TO ESTABLISH THAT THE SEAT BELT WAS AVAILABLE AND OPERATIONABLE.

ISSUE II

WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN ORDERING A NEW TRIAL. ASSUMING THAT THE SEAT BELT DEFENSE WAS IMPROPERLY SUBMITTED TO THE JURY, THE CASE SHOULD BE REMANDED FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BASED UPON THE NET VERDICT, WITHOUT REDUCTION FOR RESPONDENT'S FAILURE TO WEAR THE AVAILABLE SEAT BELT.

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	10 - 12
ARGUMENT	13 - 29
CONCLUSION	30
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Allen v. Florida Power Corp.,</u> 253 So.2d 401 (Fla. 1971)	21
<u>American Automobile Association v. Tehrani,</u> 508 So.2d 365 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)	14, 15, 18
<u>Baker v. Firestone Tire & Rubber Co.,</u> 793 F.2d 1196 (11th Cir. 1986)	13, 14, 18, 19
<u>Barcello v. Rubin,</u> 578 So.2d 58 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	17, 18, 22, 27, 28
<u>Booth v. Abbey Road Beef & Booze, Inc.,</u> 532 So.2d 1288 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	22, 28
<u>Cassisi v. Maytag Co.,</u> 396 So.2d 1140 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	21
<u>Curtis v. Bulldog Leasing Company, Inc.,</u> 513 So.2d 238 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	2
<u>Curtis v. Bulldog Leasing Company, Inc.,</u> 602 So.2d 611 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	passim
<u>DeLong v. The Wickes Company,</u> 545 So.2d 362 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	16, 22, 27, 28
<u>Devolder v. Sandage,</u> 544 So.2d 1046 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	15, 16, 22, 27
<u>Duval Utility Company v. Florida Public Service Commission,</u> 380 So.2d 1028 (Fla. 1980)	20
<u>Ferber v. Orange Blossom Center,</u> 388 So.2d 1074 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	25
<u>Gainesville Bonded Warehouse, Inc. v. Carter,</u> 123 So.2d 336, 338 (Fla. 1960)	20
<u>Hancock v. Department of Corrections,</u> 585 So.2d 1068 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	25
<u>Harding v. Harris Sanitation, Inc.,</u> 522 So.2d 86 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	22, 27
<u>Hoffman v. Jones,</u> 280 So.2d 431 (Fla. 1973)	25

<u>Insurance Company of North America v. Pasakarnis,</u> 451 So.2d 447 (Fla. 1984)	passim
<u>Knapp v. Shores,</u> 550 So.2d 1155 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	16, 22, 27
<u>Martin v. Stone,</u> 51 So.2d 33 (Fla. 1951)	21
<u>R. Hughes, Inc. v. Mitchell,</u> _____ So.2d _____ (Fla. 1st DCA 1993) 18 FLW D1095	17
<u>Sears, Roebuck & Co. v. McKenzie,</u> 502 So.2d 940 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987) <u>review denied</u> 511 So.2d 299 (Fla. 1987)	21
<u>Smith v. Holy Temple Church of God in Christ, Inc.</u> 566 So.2d 864 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	16, 22, 27
<u>South Florida Beverage Corporation v. San Pedro,</u> 499 So.2d 915, 916 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	25
<u>Telesphere International, Inc. v. Scollin,</u> 489 So.2d 1152 (Fla. 3d DCA) <u>review denied</u> 500 So.2d 546 (Fla. 1986)	21
<u>Tyrus v. Apalachicola Northern Railroad Company,</u> 130 So.2d 580, 583 (Fla. 1961)	25
<u>Youngentob v. Allstate Insurance Company,</u> 519 So.2d 636 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	3, 15, 28

Authorities:

F.S. § 316.614 (1991)	19
